# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Patent Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent	03/30/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Packaging Plus, LLC (f/k/a Berkley Operations, LLC)		
Street Address:	14450 Industry Circle		
City:	La Mirada		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90638		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10075941
Patent Number:	D434647
Application Number:	10735315

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57346.00030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia R Immerzeel

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentReleaseParibas2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0319

500252952

OP \$120,00 10

source=PatentReleaseParibas2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0320

### RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of March 30, 2007. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Security Interest in Patents (the "Agreement"), by and between Packaging Plus, LLC f/k/a Berkley Operations, LLC (the "Assignor") and BNP Paribas, in its capacity as administrative agent on behalf and for the benefit of itself and the lenders under that Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 19, 2004, as amended (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Trademark and Patent Office on September 25, 2003, at Reel/Frame: 014512/0802 or April 15, 2004 at Reel/Frame 014524/0943.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the Patents (as defined in the Agreement) (the "Patent Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Patent Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent

By: Name:	Guell B-				
Name:	SUSAN M. BOWES				
Title:	U.AECTOR				
Ву:	Craig 1 Kens				
Name:	Oraio di ente				
Title:	Director				

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
10/075,941	02/13/2002		
29/114,870	12/03/1999	D434,647	12/05/2000
10/735,315	12/11/2003		